
SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form 
No. 1 (FINAL} 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 3/16/17 EFFECTIVE DATE:4/4/17 

OWNER: Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR Guettler Brothers Construction, LLC 
Project: SOUTH COUNTY PARK GENERAL USE FIELD 
OWNER's Project No. 1425. OWNER'S Bid No. 2106048 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 

Reason for Change Order: The project is complete. This change order is intended to make 
final adjustments to bid line items in order to finalize the contract amount and release retainage 
to the Contractor. 

Attachments: 
1) Description of Itemized Changes. 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT 
PRICE: 
Description 
Original Contract Price 

Net (decrease) of this Change 
Order: 

Contract Price with all 
approved Change Orders: 

ACCEPTED: 

Date: ~ -z., \ '1 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES 

Amount Description Time 
$349,357.00 Original Contract Time: (days or dates) 

Substantial Completion: 03/01/17 
Final Completion: 03/31/17 

$(50,875.00) Net increase (decrease) this 
Change Order: ( days or dates) 

Substantial Completion: ...@l 
Final Completion: (16) 

$298,482.00 Contract Time with all approved 
Change Orders: (days or dates) 

Substantial Completion: 02/09/17 
Final Completion: 03/15/17 

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: 

By: By: 

ENGINEER (Signature) 

Date: 3i It ?-

OWNER (Signature) 

Date: 

00942 - 1 
F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\1425- S County Park-General Use Field\Admin\Change Order\General Use Field Change Order Fenn 00942.doc 

,. 

i 


